

## COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS BUDGET/FINANCE COMMITTEE

## KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING County Board Room 210; 111 W. Fox Street; Yorkville

## Thursday, February 25, 2021 at 5:00PM MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call: Matt Kellogg (Chair), Amy Cesich, Brian DeBolt, Scott Gengler, Scott Gryder
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval to Forward Claims to County Board for Final Approval at the March 2, 2021 County Board meeting
- 5. Items of Business
  - Tax Abatement: Approval of Ordinance Abating the Taxes levied for the Year 2020 Payable 2021 to Pay Debt Service on General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source) Series 2016, 2017, 2019A & 2019B for the County of Kendall, Illinois
  - ➤ Discussion and Approval of Kendall County Procurement Ordinance
  - ➤ Discussion of a Shared Public Information Officer Position
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Questions from the Media
- 8. Action Items for County Board
- 9. Items for Committee of the Whole
- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Adjournment

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1 309-248-0701

Phone Conference ID: 787 544 636#